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Vicar for Clergy Database 

Clergy Assignment Record (Detailed) 

Rev Msgr George Michael Gallagher 

----------------------------------

Current Primary Assignment 

Birth Date Age: 

Sirth Place Deanery: 
Diaconate Ordination 

priesthood Ordination 6/10/1928 
Diocese Name Archdiocese of Los Angeles 

Date of Incard!nat/on 

Religious Community 

Ritual Ascription 
Ministry Status 

Canon State 
Begin Pension Date 

Seminary 
Ethm'city· 

Deceased 

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training 

Date Background Check 

Virtus Training Date 

Incard Process ::::J 

----------·····-------···-·· --·-·-··---·-·---··--·-·------····-·······--·-------

Assignment 

Deceased 

Assignment History 

Ho1yTrinlty Catholic.Churth1 San Pedro Pastor Emeritus,.Retired 

Domestic Prelate, Appointed 

Holy Trinity catholic Church, San Pedro Pastor, Active Service 

St. Gertrude Catholic Church, Bell Gardens Pastor, Active Service 

St. Rose. of Lima Catholic Church, Simi Valley Pastor, Active Service 

Our Lady of Loretto Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor 
(Parochial Vicar), Active Service 

St. Mary of the Assumption Catholic Church, Sahta Maria Associate· Pastor 
(Parochial Vicar), Active service 

St. Mary Ca:tllolic Church, Los Angele~ Associate Pastor(Parochial Vicar), 
Active Service, Exact start date not known · 

Beginning Date 

11/29/1983 

2/1/1979 

12/11/1968 

11/22/1946 

7/7/1942 

2/4/1941 

11/1/1938 

7/12/1937 

11/1/1934 

Completion Date 

11/28/1983 

11/28/1983 

1/31/1979 

11/21/1946 

7/6/1942 

2/3/1941 

10/31/1938 

7/11/1937 
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St. Monica Catholic Church, Santa Monica Associate Pastor (Parochial 
Vicar), Active Service, Exact start and end dates not known 

Immaculate Heart of Mary Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor 
(Parochial Vicar), Active Service, Exad start and end dates not known 

5/1/1930 

9/1/1928 
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10/31/1934 

4/30/1930 
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PROFFER RE MSGR. GEORGE M. GALLAGHER 

Date Description 
6/19/04 Born in Sharavogue, Offaly, Ireland 
6/10/28 Ordained for the Archdiocese of Los Angeles and San Diego 
9/28 Assistant Pastor at Immaculate Heart of Mary Church, Los 

Angeles, California 
5/30 Assistant Pastor at St. Monica Church, Santa Monica, California 
11/34 Assistant Pastor at St. Mary Church, Los Angeles, California 
7/12/37 Assistant Pastor at St. Mary Church, Santa Maria, California 
11/1/38 Assistant Pastor at Our Lady of Loretto Church, Los Angeles, 

California 
2/4/41 Pastor at St. Rose ofLima Church, Simi, California 
7/7/42 Pastor at St. Gertrude Church, Bell Gardens, California 
11/22/46 Pastor at Holy Trinity Church, San Pedro, California 
12111/68 Appointed Domestic Prelate 
2/1/79 In residence as Pastor Emeritus at Holy Trinity Church, San Pedro, 

California 
11/29/83 Deceased 

-52-


