REV. GEORGE M. GALLAGHER

NOTE: FOR THE ABOVE INDIVIDUAL, THE ARCHDIOCESE HAS A FILE BUT IT CONTAINS NO RELEVANT DOCUMENTS. WHERE AVAILABLE, THE PRIEST'S ASSIGNMENT RECORD IN THE ARCHDIOCESE AND A "PROFFER" IS BEING PROVIDED.

DOCUMENTS PRODUCED BY THE ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 2013
PURSUANT TO JCCP 4286 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

### Vicar for Clergy Database

Clergy Assignment Record (Detailed)

# **Rev Msgr George Michael Gallagher**

Current Primary Assig	nment
-----------------------	-------

Birth Date

Birth Place

Age: Deanery:

Diaconate Ordination

Priesthood Ordination

6/10/1928

Diocese Name

Archdiocese of Los Angeles

Date of Incardination

Religious Community

Ritual Ascription

Ministry Status

Deceased

Canon State

Incard Process

Begin Pension Date

Seminary

**Ethnicity** 

#### Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training

Date Background Check Virtus Training Date

#### **Assignment History**

Assignment Deceased	<b>Beginning Date</b> 11/29/1983	Completion Date
Holy Trinity Catholic Church, San Pedro Pastor Emeritus, Retired	2/1/1979	11/28/1983
Domestic Prelate, Appointed	12/11/1968	11/28/1983
Holy Trinity Catholic Church, San Pedro Pastor, Active Service	11/22/1946	1/31/1979
St. Gertrude Catholic Church, Bell Gardens Pastor, Active Service	7/7/1942	11/21/1946
St. Rose of Lima Catholic Church, Simi Valley Pastor, Active Service	2/4/1941	7/6/1942
Our Lady of Loretto Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), Active Service	11/1/1938	2/3/1941
St. Mary of the Assumption Catholic Church, Santa Maria Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), Active Service	7/12/1937	10/31/1938
St. Mary Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), Active Service, Exact start date not known	11/1/1934	7/11/1937

St. Monica Catholic Church, Santa Monica Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), Active Service, Exact start and end dates not known

Immaculate Heart of Mary Catholic Church, Los Angeles Associate Pastor (Parochial Vicar), Active Service, Exact start and end dates not known

4/30/1930

## PROFFER RE MSGR. GEORGE M. GALLAGHER

Date	Description
6/19/04	Born in Sharavogue, Offaly, Ireland
6/10/28	Ordained for the Archdiocese of Los Angeles and San Diego
9/28	Assistant Pastor at Immaculate Heart of Mary Church, Los
	Angeles, California
5/30	Assistant Pastor at St. Monica Church, Santa Monica, California
11/34	Assistant Pastor at St. Mary Church, Los Angeles, California
7/12/37	Assistant Pastor at St. Mary Church, Santa Maria, California
11/1/38	Assistant Pastor at Our Lady of Loretto Church, Los Angeles,
	California
2/4/41	Pastor at St. Rose of Lima Church, Simi, California
7/7/42	Pastor at St. Gertrude Church, Bell Gardens, California
11/22/46	Pastor at Holy Trinity Church, San Pedro, California
12/11/68	Appointed Domestic Prelate
2/1/79	In residence as Pastor Emeritus at Holy Trinity Church, San Pedro,
	California
11/29/83	Deceased